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In the Matter of
Phoebe Putney Health System, Inc.
a corporation, and

PUBLIC

Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital, Inc.
a corporation, and

Phoebe North, Inc. Docket No. 9348

a corporation, and

HCA Inc.
a corporation, and

Palmyra Park Hospital, Inc.
a corporation, and

Hospital Authority of Albany-Dougherty County
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COVENTRY HEALTH CARE OF GEORGIA, INC. AND AETNA INC.’S
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF THEIR
JOINT MOTION TO LIMIT SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

Coventry Health Care of Georgia, Inc. and Aetna Inc. (collectively, the “Health Plans™),
each a non-party to this proceeding, hereby file this notice of withdrawal of their Joint Motion to
Limit Subpoena Duces Tecum based on the following:

1. On April 26, 2013, Respondents Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital, Inc., Phoebe Putney
Health System, Inc., and Hospital Authority of Albany-Dougherty County (collectively,
“Respondents™) served identical subpoenas duces tecum (the “Subpoenas”) on the Health Plans.

2. OnMay 17,2013, the Health Plans timely filed a joint motion to limit Respondents’

Subpoenas, taking account of the Health Plans’ agreement to produce certain limited documents
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in response to the Subpoenas, but otherwise requesting that the Administrative Law Judge limit
the scope of the Respondents’ Subpoenas.

3. On May 29, 2013, counsel for the Health Plans and Respondents reached an agreement
. that resolves all disputes between the parties related to the Subpoenas.

4. Counsel for Respondents consents to the withdrawal of the Health Plans” Motion to Limit
Subpoena Duces Tecum.

WHEREFORE Coventry Health Care of Georgia, Inc. and Aetna Inc. respectfully withdraw

their Joint Motion to Limit Subpoena Duces Tecum.

Dated: May 30, 2013 Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Kerry M. Mustico

Arthur N. Lerner (D.C. Bar No. 311449)
Kerry M. Mustico (D.C. Bar No. 982240)
CROWELL & MORING LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004-2595

Telephone: (202) 624-2500

Facsimile: (202) 628-5116

Attorneys for Aetna Inc. and Coventry Health Care of
Georgia, Inc. ‘
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this 30th day of May, 2013, a true and correct copy of the foregoing
COVENTRY HEALTH CARE OF GEORGIA, INC. AND AETNA INC.’S NOTICE OF
WITHDRAWAL OF JOINT MOTION TO LIMIT SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM was
electronically filed with the Federal Trade Commission using the FTC E-File system which will

automatically send e-mail notification of such filing to:

Donald S. Clark

Secretary

Federal Trade Commission
Room H113

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20580
dclark@ftc.gov

I also certify that a copy of the foregoing will be delivered via electronic mail and Federal
Express to:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge

Federal Trade Commission

Room H110

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20580

oalj@ftc.gov
and by electronic mail to:
John J. Fedele, Esq. Lee K. Van Voorhis, Esq.
Baker & McKenzie LLP Baker & McKenzie LLP
815 Connecticut Avenue, NW 815 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006 Washington, DC 20006
john.fedele@bakermckenzie.com lee.vanvoorhis@bakermckenzie.com
Edward D. Hassi, Esq. Jeff K. Perry, Esq.
Trial Counsel Assistant Director
Federal Trade Commission Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition Bureau of Competition
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580 Washington, DC 20580
ehassi(@ftc.gov jperry(@ftc.gov
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Maria M. DiMoscato, Esq.
Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
mdimoscato@ftc.gov

Christopher Abbott, Esq.
Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
cabbott@ftc.gov

Amanda Lewis, Esq.

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
alewisl@ftc.gov

Emmet J. Bondurant, Esq.
bondurant@bmelaw.com

Michael A. Caplan, Esq.
caplan@bmelaw.com

Ronan A. Doherty, Esq.
doherty(@braelaw.com

Frank M. Lowrey, Esq.
lowrev@bmelaw.com
Bondurant, Mixson & Elmore, LLP
1201 West Peachtree St. N.W., Suite 3900
Atlanta, GA 30309

Robert J. Baudino, Esq.
baudino(@baudino.com

. Amy McCullough, Esq.
mcCullough@baudino.com
Karin A. Middleton, Esq.
middleton@baudino.com
David J. Darrell, Esq.
darrell@baudino.com
Baudino Law Group, PLC
2409 Westgate Drive
Albany, Georgia 31707
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Sara Y. Razi, Esq.

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

srazi(@ftc.gov

Lucas Ballet, Esq.

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Iballet@ftc.gov

Douglas Litvack, Esq.

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
dlitvack@ftc.gov

Kevin J. Arquit, Esq.
karquit(@stblaw.com

Jennifer Rie, Esq

jrie@stblaw.com

Aimee H. Goldstein, Esq.
agoldstein@stblaw.com

Simpson Thacher and Bartlett, LLP
425 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017



mailto:karquit@stblaw.com
mailto:dlitvack@ftc.gov
mailto:lballet@ftc.gov
mailto:darrell@baudino.com
mailto:middleton@baudino.com
http:mcCullough(a1baudino.com
mailto:baudino@baudino.com
mailto:doherty@braelaw.com
mailto:cabbott@ftc.gov

Docket No. 9348
Public Document

/s/ Kerry M. Mustico

Kerry M. Mustico



